## NEBRASKA LEGISLATIVE Sportsmen's forum

est. 2004

## LEADERSHIP

Senator Bruce Bostleman

SPORTSMEN'S

SPORTSMEN'S

Since its inception, the Nebraska Legislative Sportsmen's Forum has effectively served the sportsmen's community in The Cornhusker State. Today, the Nebraska Legislative Sportsmen's Forum works closely with the Congressional Sportsmen's Foundation (CSF) and the Nebraska Sportsmen's Foundation (NSF) to protect and advance Nebraska's rich and storied sporting heritage.



## **Policy Highlights**

2021: With the successful defense against NE LB 615, the sportsmen's community effectively prevented partisan politics from impacting the conservation operations of the Nebraska Game and Parks Commision.

2019: As it has in previous sessions, the Nebraska Legislative Sportsmen's Forum, with the help of the sportsmen's and conservation communities successfully defended against a bill to end mountain lion hunting in Nebraska.

2018: With the passage of LB 321 it exempted members of a college or university firearms team who possess weapons used for competition from laws regarding the unlawful possession of a firearm on school grounds.

